
PRESS LOG v8.00.0013

Perform
Mail/Text
Merge

Search Criteria

Begin Date (01/01/2004):: 03/03/2016

Start Time (0 - 2359) :: 0000

End Date (01/01/2004):: 03/03/2016

End Time (0 - 2359) :: 2359

Incident #: 16009900 Date: 2016-03-03 00:04:47 Type: KEEP PEACE

Location: 40 FULTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009901 Date: 2016-03-03 00:11:37 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BOWDOIN ST & BROOKFIELD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009902 Date: 2016-03-03 00:17:50 Type: TOW/REPOSSED

Location: 73 SHAWSHEEN RD

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009903 Date: 2016-03-03 00:48:48 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: 91 GREENWOOD ST FL 1

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009904 Date: 2016-03-03 01:45:35 Type: ALARM/MV

Location: 521 HAMPSHIRE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009905 Date: 2016-03-03 01:57:26 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BROADWAY & CROSS ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009906 Date: 2016-03-03 02:06:35 Type: M/V STOP

Location: NORTH PARRISH AND OSGOOD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009907 Date: 2016-03-03 02:07:43 Type: DOMESTIC/PROG

Location: 91 GREENWOOD ST #1

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009908 Date: 2016-03-03 02:58:17 Type: DOMESTIC/PROG

Location: 91 GREENWOOD ST #1

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009909 Date: 2016-03-03 03:00:36 Type: M/V STOP



Location: MERRIMACK ST AND PARKER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009910 Date: 2016-03-03 03:08:26 Type: M/V STOP

Location: METHUEN ST & MILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009911 Date: 2016-03-03 03:18:09 Type: M/V STOP

Location: ESSEX ST & NEWBURY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009912 Date: 2016-03-03 06:42:37 Type: HIT & RUN M/V

Location: LAWRENCE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009913 Date: 2016-03-03 06:50:48 Type: M/V STOP

Location: S BROADWAY & S UNION ST EXT

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009914 Date: 2016-03-03 06:54:38 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 75 MANCHESTER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009915 Date: 2016-03-03 06:56:39 Type: PRISONER CHK

Location: 1 GENERAL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009916 Date: 2016-03-03 06:58:33 Type: M/V STOP

Location: S BOWDOIN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009917 Date: 2016-03-03 07:05:46 Type: 911 HANG UP

Location: 125 FARNHAM ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009918 Date: 2016-03-03 07:25:28 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 110 OXFORD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009919 Date: 2016-03-03 07:31:15 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BROADWAY & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009920 Date: 2016-03-03 07:43:19 Type: ALARM/HOLD

Location: GLCAC / 305 ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009921 Date: 2016-03-03 07:49:35 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 1 CANAL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009922 Date: 2016-03-03 07:56:23 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 1 MILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009923 Date: 2016-03-03 08:02:53 Type: ALARM/BURG



===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009924 Date: 2016-03-03 08:08:26 Type: CLOSE STREET

Location: JACKSON ST & KNOX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009925 Date: 2016-03-03 08:11:25 Type: CLOSE STREET

Location: BENNINGTON ST & LAWRENCE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009926 Date: 2016-03-03 08:47:50 Type: TOW OF M/V

Location: LAWRENCE GENERAL HOSPITAL / 1 GENERAL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009927 Date: 2016-03-03 09:11:47 Type: TOW OF M/V

Location: 1 GENERAL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009928 Date: 2016-03-03 09:12:20 Type: INVESTIGATION

Location: ARLINGTON SCHOOL / 150 ARLINGTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009929 Date: 2016-03-03 09:32:06 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 120 HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009930 Date: 2016-03-03 09:35:41 Type: PARK & WALK

Location: BRADFORD ST & BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009933 Date: 2016-03-03 09:44:34 Type: LARCENY/PAST

Location: 224 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009931 Date: 2016-03-03 09:50:40 Type: M/V STOP

Location: AMESBURY ST & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009932 Date: 2016-03-03 09:53:54 Type: GENERAL SERV

Location: 15 UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009934 Date: 2016-03-03 10:01:58 Type: ANIMAL COMPL

Location: 16 MT VERNON CIR

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009935 Date: 2016-03-03 10:06:58 Type: MAL DAMAGE

Location: 276 S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009936 Date: 2016-03-03 10:17:13 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 264 ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009937 Date: 2016-03-03 10:20:37 Type: RECOV/STOL/MV

Location: 272 E HAVERHILL ST



===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009938 Date: 2016-03-03 10:24:26 Type: TOW OF M/V

Location: 57 SALEM ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009939 Date: 2016-03-03 10:26:43 Type: CK WELL BEING

Location: 16 BEACON ST #5

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009940 Date: 2016-03-03 10:30:05 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 280 S UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009941 Date: 2016-03-03 10:34:42 Type: PARK & WALK

Location: BRADFORD ST & BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009942 Date: 2016-03-03 10:38:35 Type: SPECIAL CHECK

Location: LAWRENCE MEAT COMPANY / 264 LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009943 Date: 2016-03-03 10:46:34 Type: M/V STOP

Location: MERRIMACK ST & S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009944 Date: 2016-03-03 10:58:45 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 206 PHILLIPS ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009945 Date: 2016-03-03 11:00:26 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 50 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009946 Date: 2016-03-03 11:01:02 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: 1 GENERAL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009947 Date: 2016-03-03 11:19:07 Type: M/V STOP

Location: CVS PHARMACY / 205 S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009948 Date: 2016-03-03 11:21:39 Type: M/V STOP

Location: ANDOVER ST & S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009949 Date: 2016-03-03 11:24:24 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 200 COMMON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009955 Date: 2016-03-03 11:29:26 Type: KEEP PEACE

Location: 198 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009950 Date: 2016-03-03 11:32:28 Type: M/V STOP

Location: ELM ST & JACKSON ST



===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009951 Date: 2016-03-03 11:32:57 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 172 EVERETT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009952 Date: 2016-03-03 11:38:35 Type: M/V STOP

Location: POST OFFICE / 431 COMMON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009953 Date: 2016-03-03 11:41:44 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 418 ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009954 Date: 2016-03-03 11:43:06 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 347 HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009956 Date: 2016-03-03 11:45:14 Type: SPECIAL CHECK

Location: LAWRENCE MEAT COMPANY / 264 LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009957 Date: 2016-03-03 11:47:44 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 118 EVERETT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009958 Date: 2016-03-03 12:06:33 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BROADWAY & CONCORD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009959 Date: 2016-03-03 12:10:26 Type: M/V STOP

Location: DAISY ST & HOLLY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009960 Date: 2016-03-03 12:25:59 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BROADWAY & TREMONT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009961 Date: 2016-03-03 12:29:29 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: 85 HIGH ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009962 Date: 2016-03-03 12:32:35 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 100 FRANKLIN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009963 Date: 2016-03-03 12:33:36 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BROADWAY & CONCORD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009964 Date: 2016-03-03 12:42:29 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: GO 1 DOLLAR / 73 WINTHROP AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009965 Date: 2016-03-03 12:44:35 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 183 PARK ST



Incident #: 16009966 Date: 2016-03-03 12:53:02 Type: INVEST CONT

Location: WALGREENS / 135 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009967 Date: 2016-03-03 12:53:48 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 100 FRANKLIN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009968 Date: 2016-03-03 13:03:52 Type: TEST QED

Location: 100 MADISON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009969 Date: 2016-03-03 13:12:26 Type: M/V STOP

Location: MYRTLE ST & MYRTLE CT

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009970 Date: 2016-03-03 13:13:57 Type: INVEST CONT

Location: 218 HIGH ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009971 Date: 2016-03-03 13:23:51 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BRADFORD ST & BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009972 Date: 2016-03-03 13:33:32 Type: M/V STOP

Location: PARKER ST & SALEM ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009973 Date: 2016-03-03 13:46:52 Type: INVEST CONT

Location: BROADWAY & PARK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009974 Date: 2016-03-03 13:48:32 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: GRAY RESD / 38 MAY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009975 Date: 2016-03-03 14:00:13 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 117 FOSTER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009976 Date: 2016-03-03 14:00:51 Type: LOST PROPERTY

Location: 17 WOODLAND CT

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009978 Date: 2016-03-03 14:08:42 Type: TOW OF M/V

Location: 150 PARK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009977 Date: 2016-03-03 14:08:49 Type: M/V STOP

Location: HAMPSHIRE ST & HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009979 Date: 2016-03-03 14:12:05 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: LAWRENCE HIGH SCHOOL / 70 N PARISH RD



Incident #: 16009980 Date: 2016-03-03 14:18:33 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 83 SALEM ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009981 Date: 2016-03-03 14:25:27 Type: A&B PROG

Location: 117 NEWBURY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009982 Date: 2016-03-03 15:03:35 Type: MEDIC SUPPORT

Location: WEST ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009983 Date: 2016-03-03 15:08:28 Type: M/V STOP

Location: AMESBURY ST & ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009984 Date: 2016-03-03 15:09:19 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: 70 MELVIN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009985 Date: 2016-03-03 15:10:50 Type: M/V STOP

Location: OSGOOD ST & SALEM ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009986 Date: 2016-03-03 15:17:06 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: MCDONALDS / 50 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009987 Date: 2016-03-03 15:17:25 Type: HARASSMENT

Location: 246 AMES ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009988 Date: 2016-03-03 15:24:17 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: 11 UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009989 Date: 2016-03-03 15:26:04 Type: KEEP PEACE

Location: 134 WEST ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009990 Date: 2016-03-03 15:45:19 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BROADWAY & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009991 Date: 2016-03-03 15:47:12 Type: TOW OF M/V

Location: FRONT ST & S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009992 Date: 2016-03-03 15:53:49 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BRADFORD ST & FRANKLIN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009993 Date: 2016-03-03 16:02:15 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: BROADWAY & ESSEX ST

===========================================================================



Incident #: 16009994 Date: 2016-03-03 16:04:50 Type: INVESTIGATION

Location: VALLEY'S TOWING / 150 MERRIMACK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009995 Date: 2016-03-03 16:19:50 Type: MAL DAMAGE

Location: 177 EXCHANGE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009996 Date: 2016-03-03 16:49:41 Type: MEDIC SUPPORT

Location: 114 E HAVERHILL ST FL 1ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009997 Date: 2016-03-03 16:56:16 Type: DOMESTIC/PAST

Location: 44 EXETER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009998 Date: 2016-03-03 17:13:04 Type: HIT & RUN M/V

Location: 101 AMESBURY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16009999 Date: 2016-03-03 17:15:42 Type: MAN DOWN

Location: 700 ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010000 Date: 2016-03-03 17:23:54 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: FULTON ST & PROSPECT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010001 Date: 2016-03-03 17:28:20 Type: INVEST CONT

Location: WALGREENS / 220 S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010002 Date: 2016-03-03 17:43:24 Type: COURT DOC SERVE

Location: 144 S UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010003 Date: 2016-03-03 17:44:47 Type: M/V STOP

Location: MERRIMACK ST & S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010005 Date: 2016-03-03 17:51:52 Type: GENERAL SERV

Location: 212 BOXFORD ST FL 2L

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010004 Date: 2016-03-03 17:53:34 Type: FIGHT

Location: HAVERHILL ST & LAWRENCE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010006 Date: 2016-03-03 18:02:15 Type: ASSIST FIRE

Location: 6 ALDEN CT #1

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010007 Date: 2016-03-03 18:18:40 Type: A&B PAST

Location: 81 CROSS ST #2

===========================================================================



Location: 23 SPRINGFIELD ST #2

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010009 Date: 2016-03-03 18:59:52 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: 13 MAGINNIS AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010010 Date: 2016-03-03 19:00:40 Type: RECOV/STOL/MV

Location: 18 CONGRESS ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010011 Date: 2016-03-03 19:33:38 Type: 209A/SERVE

Location: 3 LEA ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010012 Date: 2016-03-03 19:38:47 Type: M/V STOP

Location: CHESTER ST & S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010013 Date: 2016-03-03 20:01:39 Type: COURT DOC SERVE

Location: 9 EXCHANGE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010014 Date: 2016-03-03 20:02:19 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BROADWAY & TREMONT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010015 Date: 2016-03-03 20:03:29 Type: B&E/PAST

Location: 126 S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010016 Date: 2016-03-03 20:12:30 Type: HARASSMENT

Location: 2 APPLETON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010017 Date: 2016-03-03 20:19:41 Type: ALARMS

Location: 105 JACKSON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010018 Date: 2016-03-03 20:22:31 Type: MISSING PERS

Location: 362 S BROADWAY FL 2

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010019 Date: 2016-03-03 21:06:27 Type: AUTO ACC/UNK PI

Location: DAWES ST & WARWICK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010020 Date: 2016-03-03 21:09:31 Type: STOL/MV/PAS

Location: 119 JACKSON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010021 Date: 2016-03-03 21:12:07 Type: LOUD NOISE

Location: 207 CARLETON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010022 Date: 2016 03 03 21:22:37 Type: STOL/MV/PAS



Location: 147 LAWRENCE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010023 Date: 2016-03-03 21:27:56 Type: B&E/PAST

Location: 77 S UNION ST #326

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010024 Date: 2016-03-03 21:36:01 Type: M/V STOP

Location: HOWARD ST & STORROW ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010025 Date: 2016-03-03 21:47:31 Type: ALARMS

Location: 105 JACKSON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010026 Date: 2016-03-03 21:52:50 Type: MEDIC SUPPORT

Location: 940 ESSEX ST FL 1

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010027 Date: 2016-03-03 21:54:27 Type: ALARMS

Location: 75 NEWTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010028 Date: 2016-03-03 22:17:26 Type: M/V STOP

Location: FALLS BRIDGE / null

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010029 Date: 2016-03-03 22:37:59 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: BOWDOIN ST & CLIFTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010032 Date: 2016-03-03 22:50:33 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: 196 E HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010030 Date: 2016-03-03 22:52:22 Type: ALARMS

Location: 105 JACKSON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010031 Date: 2016-03-03 22:53:14 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: 196 E HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010033 Date: 2016-03-03 23:07:08 Type: LARCENY/PAST

Location: APPLETON ST & ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010035 Date: 2016-03-03 23:24:46 Type: B&E/PROG

Location: 113 LOWELL ST #2B

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010034 Date: 2016-03-03 23:25:12 Type: TENANT PROB

Location: 19 WINTER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010036 Date: 2016 03 03 23:39:59 Type: M/V STOP



Location: BRUCE ST & PARK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010037 Date: 2016-03-03 23:40:47 Type: M/V STOP

Location: LOWELL ST & OXFORD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010038 Date: 2016-03-03 23:44:10 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: 113 LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16010039 Date: 2016-03-03 23:54:18 Type: TOW OF M/V

Location: 36 CHESTNUT ST

===========================================================================

420 record(s)

{ call presslog("2016-03-03","0000","2016-03-03","2359") }
Total records found: 420 

These results were produced by the following query:

To Search Menu


